

2013 APR 10 PH 5: 01

SEC. ETAIL OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2013

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 2487

(By Delegate(s) Perdue, Perry, Ellington, Moye, Moore, Diserio, Campbell, Morgan, Poore and Ferns)



Passed April 1, 2013

In effect ninety days from passage.

43248>

\$



2013 APR 10 PM 5: 01

SELS - LANCE STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 2487

(BY DELEGATE(S) PERDUE, PERRY, Ellington, Moye, Moore, Diserio, Campbell, Morgan, Poore and Ferns)

[Passed April 1, 2013: in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §16-5A-9a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to prohibiting the use of laetrile. Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 5A. CANCER CONTROL.

§1. Repeal of section relating to the use of laetrile in certain circumstances.

1 §16-5A-9a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,

2 is hereby repealed.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

[Xe nAl Chairman, House Committee

Chairman, Senate Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates Menar Clerk of the Senate Speaker The House of Delegates the Senate nouse this the 10 The within ωq day of _ , 2013. tom emor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

APR - 5 20.3

Time <u>2:01 pm</u>